	- · · ·		A8407	
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	102409604	ached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies). P E	2. Name and addr			
Liun MA	University of Mar			
APR 017	520 West Lombard			
NEW 01	Baltimore, MD 2			
TRATE TRA	SCHE!			
TA THE				
A Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No			
3 Nature of conveyance:	163 2 163			
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	-			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name			
C Other				
F				
E secution Date: March 10, 2003 4 Application number(s) or patent number	Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	tached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution d	ate of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s))		
10/259,561				
Ac	dditional numbers attached?	es 🗹 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom co			and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
			uthorized to charge all required	
23373			the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	oou. Flease al	so credit any overpayments to said	
	8. Deposit Account	nt Number:		
	1		-4880	
	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		- W. W.	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	, the foregoing information is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.				
Jugan DOD			April 1, 2003	
/ Sasan Perng Jan	Reg. No. 41,239		Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachm			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks				
Box Assignment				
1/2003 FUNDER 00000230 10259561	Washington, D.C. 20231			
C:8021 40.00 OP				
1				

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0759

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Lijun Ma, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at 520 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-1627 (Assignee). their entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s)[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) [X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known as Helical Electron Beam Generating Device and Method of Use, for which application for patent was made in the United States of America on March 31, 2000 (also known as U. S. provisional patent application serial number 60/193,474) and on March 30, 2001 (also known as international patent application serial number PCT/US01/10587), and on September 30, 2002 (also known as U.S. nonprovisional patent application serial number 10/259,561), and in any and all nonprovisional and/or international patent applications and/or foreign patent applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and divisional and the continuing patent applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application(s), nonprovisional and/or international and/or foreign patent applications, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding patent applications thereof and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the patent applications or any non-provisional, continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination patent applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that undersigned has full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersign	gned on the date opposite their name):	
Signature:	Date: ₹ / 10 / 0 3	
Name: Lijun Ma	Residence: 10182 Maxine Street	
City: Ellicott City	State: Maryland Zip: 21042	
State of Maryland City of/County of Baltzman		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1014	day of March, 200	2.
Wordky S. L	eefle , No BORGHIY S. DOE	PKE
(Legalization-notarization not required for recording but is	prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. & Bill.	
·	्रे इ.स.च्या प्र ा	
	<u>.</u> .	1/1/06
_		11.
Pag	ge 1 of 1	

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0760